The Arc. Bradford County

The David Dodge Christmas Fundraiser

Sponsorship Information

Tuesday, Dec 3, 2024 | 6:00pm

The Woman's Club of Starke 201 N Walnut St., Starke, FL 32091



featuring the Annual Cake Auction





The Arc of Bradford County

The Arc of Bradford County is dedicated to treating those we serve with dignity, to empower them to choose and realize their own goals, and to promote their strengths through education and advocacy with support of families, friends, and community.

Founded in 1975 on inclusion and acceptance, The Arc of Bradford County works tirelessly to ensure the individuals with intellectual and developmental differences (IDD) we serve receive the care and attention they deserve. Everyone has something valuable to contribute to society, and we are committed to helping our participants realize their full potential and to live full and rewarding lives.

The David Dodge Christmas Fundraiser

Hosted by The Arc of Bradford County's Board of Directors, The David Dodge Christmas Fundraiser features dinner by Hills BBQ & Catering, a Christmas carols performance by individuals served by The Arc of Bradford County, a silent auction and the annual cake auction.

Funds raised will support activities for individuals with intellectual and developmental differences in our community.



The annual Christmas Fundraiser was renamed in 2023 in memory of long-time board member, David Dodge. David dedicated over 40 years to The Arc of Bradford County and advocating for individuals with differences. He passed away on September 5, 2021.



Chrissy Allen, Secretary

Josh Adkins, Treasurer

Teresa Patterson

Lori Thompson

Board of Directors 2024

Officers

- Donna Solze, President
- Chuck Kramer, Vice President

Members

- James Eison Ray Norman
 - Steve Futch David Rogers
- Robert Kelly
- David RogersDan Sikes
 - Brad Witt



Customized sponsorships and In-kind partnerships also available!

| * | Durantin | D | | | Deserve Table |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|
| Benefit | Presenting Sponsor \$5,000 | Premier Sponsor \$4,000 | Gold Table Sponsor \$1,000 | Silver Table Sponsor <mark>\$500</mark> | Bronze Table Sponsor \$300 |
| Name/logo at top of all event materials | \checkmark | - | - | - | - |
| Special thanks and verbal recognition during program | ~ | ~ | - | - | - |
| Recognition on all pre/post event communications | Logo | Logo | \checkmark | - | - |
| Mentions on social media | \checkmark | \checkmark | \checkmark | \checkmark | - |
| Logo/Name on the event website | Logo Hyperlinked | Logo Hyperlinked | Logo | Name | Name |
| Name/logo listed in the program and on event signage | Logo | Logo | Logo | Name | Name |
| Table and tickets | Table for 8 | Table for 8 | Table for 6 | Table for 6 Table for 4 | |

Contact John Williams, CEO, for more information john.williams@thearcbradford.org | 904.964.7699 ext. 238



| The Arc | The David Dodge Christmas Fundraise | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Bradford County | Sponsorship Commitment | | |
| Sponsorship Le | vels | | |

□\$4,000 Premier Sponsor

□\$1,000 Gold Table Sponsor

| □\$500 Silver Table Sponsor | □\$300 Bronze Table Sponso | or ⊡Other | gift: \$ | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------|----------|-------|
| Contact Information | | | | |
| Company/Family Name: | | | | |
| Contact Person: | | | | |
| Title: | | | | |
| Address: | | | | |
| City, St, Zip: | | | | |
| Email: | | | | |
| Phone: | | □Business | □Cell | □Home |

Payment Information

□\$5,000 Presenting Sponsor

Sponsorship can be submitted online at thearcbradford.org/christmasfundraiser

| Please mail, fax or email this form to | | |
|---|--|--|
| | | |
| □Please Invoice Me | | |
| Exp. Date: Security Code: | | |
| Card #: | | |
| Name: | | |
| □Credit Card: □AMEX □Discover □MasterCard □Visa | | |
| □Payment Enclosed | | |

The Arc of Bradford County - Christmas Fundraiser 1351 South Water St., Starke, FL 32091 F. 904.964.7215 | john.williams@thearcbradford.org

Questions? Contact John Williams john.williams@thearcbradford.org | 904.964.7699 ext. 238